S5-67

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

May 20, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
V. COREY LEE HUBIL.ER and MARY HUBLER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002-CV-67
RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

»*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the
sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.**

Yours truly,

} ~ ) .

X7 7P
Kristin M. DeMuro
for Federman and Phelan

+»+pROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 6/19/02 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC., F/KIA NORWEST

MORTGAGE, INC. ) CIVIL ACTION
)
VS.
COREY LEE HUBLER ); CIVIL DIVISION
MARY HUBLER } NO. 2002-CV-67

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC., F/KIA NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. hereby verify that on
4/30/02 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party
see Exhibit “A” attached hereto. Notice of Sale was sent to the Defendant(s) on

4/30/02 by certified mail return receipt requested see Exhibit “B™ attached hereto.

" -

s

DATE: May 20, 2002 FRANK FEDERMAN,-ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift




Name and

Address 1

of Sender

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Line Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Oftice Address

Postage

Fkokhk

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

) e

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.G. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

TENANT/OCCUPANT
22 PIED PIPER ROAD
A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON,PA 17814

EQUIFIRST CORPORATION
820 FOREST POINT CIRCLE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28273

BENEFICIAL CDC D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

575 MONTOUR BLVD. - MONTOUR PLAZA
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

COREY LEE HUBLER
537 SHEETS HILL ROAD
UNITYVILLE, PA 17774

MARY HUBLER
757 POPULAR STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
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RE: HUBLER, COREY LEE #6801187

KMD

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by
Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of
Receiving Employee)




42,L0 390L 9844 a033 2961

. MARY HUBLER
* .57 POPULAR STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TO

SENDER: KMD-SALES

REFERENCE: #6012

S Form 3808, June 2000

RETURN Postage
RECEPT | Gertitied Feg

Restricied Defivery
Total Postage & F

Us Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Provided

No lInsurance Coverage C
ral Mall

Do hot Use for Internatio

7?10 3901 €8uy a033 28cu
To: COREY LEE HUBLER

: 537 SHEETS 1IILL ROAD
, UNITYVILLE, PA 17774

SENDER: KMD-SALES

REFERENCE; #0801287

PS8 Form 3800, June 2000

RETUAN Postage 34
RECEIFT "
SERVICE Cartified Fee 2.10
Return Receipt Fee 1.50
Restricted Delivary 0.00
Total Postage & Fees - ?\_. S :{;\ 3.94 e

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

. #ao Insurance Covarage Provided
Do Net Use for international Mait




. REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OOF REVENLE
Bl REAU OF INDEVIDU AL TAXES

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

- Page Naember

DEPT, 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISBEURG, PA 17128-0603 i

Complete each section and tile in duplicate with Recnrders af Deeds when {1} the Tull value/consideration 1s not set forth in the deei, {2} when the deed

is without consideration. or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptivns is claimed. A statement of valne is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
bused on: (1} family refationship or (2) public atility sasement. [f more space is needed. attach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Numbes:

Frank Federman. Esquire Suire 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Street Address Uity State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station i Philadelphia PA 19163

1617 JFK Bhvd.

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Aeceptance ol Documeat

{.‘r-.mlor(s];‘l,é.nsur[s}
Harryv A. Roadarmel, Jr. - Sheriif
Columbia County Courthouse

o Laranteeds)/essee(s)

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Street Address

P.(». Box 380. 35 W. Main St.

Street Address

Foreclasure Unit Mail Stop 61, P.0. Box 5000

City State Zip Code ity State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 ! Vienna YA 22183-5000
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Acldress
22 Pied Piper Road. a/k/a RR 1 Box 424, Benton. PA
17814

Clity, Township. Boreugh
Township of Benton

“County | Schaol District i Tax Parcel Number o
COLUMBIA ‘ . Benton | 35,613.00
D VALUATION DATA
L. Aetuai Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
+ -{)-
4. County Assessed Value 3. Comimon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
§35.613.00 X
E EXEMPTION DATA
{a. Amnunt of Exemption (laimed T 18 Percentage of Interest Convever
L00% ' 100%

2. Cheek Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

(Name ol Decedant) {Estate File Number)

©+ Transfer ¢to Industrial Development Apency.

i1 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifving all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of reselution,)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prier deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 4 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 686 , Page Number 219 .

Pursuant to #91.193 (b} (1)} {v} of the Pennsylvania Realty Transter Tax Regulations, Government Agency,

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liew of condemnztion.

Transfer to Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corperatjon, is Exempt

Under Penalties of law, [ dectare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and com

NStgnature ol Correspondent or Responsible Part);/ /
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE /
7

L A

-/

Date:

/2

A~
&y
7

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH/APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

ENTITY VENDOR

FAP Sheriff of Columbiz Hunty [SCOLU] 6/21/2002 207287

nocC APFLY - APPLY- TO ) .

NO TO DATE INVQICE INVOICE DOC AMOUNT DISCOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
2,936.93 0.00 2,936.93

207287 209840 06/20/02 6801287
HUMBLER, COREY LEE

2,936.93

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

p SipiicEL O, PA 191081814

COMMERCE BANK 3180160

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT L ADEL Pr A, PA 1148 207287

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

=10 -11-2002
DATE AMOUNT
6/21/2002 kxkwkk kD 035,93

Pay  TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX AND $3/100 DOLLARS o o 20
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
of Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE tNK. TOUCH OH PRESS HERE - AED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT. &

20 72A7 03800 LA06B.3IE LSOBEE B



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009

June 20, 2002

Ofhce of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

5 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Lo

Re: HUBLER, Corey
22 Pied Piper Road, a/k/a RR | Box 424
Benton, PA 17814
No. 2002-CV-67

Dear Sir or Madam:

1 hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
“attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
Foreclosure Unit, Mail Stop 61, P.O. Box 5000, Vienna, VA 22183-5000.

Picase record the Sherniff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at vour earliest convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped self-
addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you 1n advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

__ - : #

“Christine Andrulonis/tfc/)r
Edna Houston

Enclosure

CC: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Account No. 6801287



' REALTY TRANSFERTAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE | |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENSSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF REVYENTE ,

BI REAL OF INDIVIDU AL TAXES I
IEPT. 280603 '
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

i

See Reverse for Instructions

i

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax I"aid

Tlouk Number —

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {E) the fuil

value/consideration is not sef forth in the deed, 12) when the deed

is without censideration. or by gift, or (3 & tax exemptians is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1} family relatienship or (2) pubiic utility easesment. 1f more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nt
Frank Federman. Esquire Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code ( 215 ) 563-7000

Street Aaidress ; ity
One Penn Center at Suburban Statien Philadeiphia
1617 JFK Blvd.

State Zip Code
PA 19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Avceptance of Document

Crrantar(s) ] essor(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. - Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grrantee(syLessee(s)

- FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIQON

Street Address
P.O). Bux 380, 35 W, ¥ain St.

Street Address

Foreclosure Tlnit Mail Stop 61. P.O. Box 5000

Zip Cade City

City State State Zip Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Vienna VA 22183-3000
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
22 Pied Piper Road, a/k/a RR 1 Box 424, Benton, PA
7814

City, Township,

Borpough

Township of Benton

County School Distrect ‘ Tax Parcel Number
COLEUMBIA Township of Benton  35.613.00

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration ‘ 3. Tatal Consideration

$3.636.93 + -0- = 83.630.93

4. County Assessed Value 5. Comanen Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$35.013.00 R 2.74 = %$97579.62

E EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amnunt of Exemption (laimed | Th. Percentage of Intcrest Conveved

100% Lo,

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

o)

Will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedant)
- Transfer to fndustrial Development Agency.

Transter to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifving

(Estate File Number)

all beneficiaries.)

_  Transter between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
.+ Franster from morigagor to a holder of u mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 686 , Page Number 219.

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

i Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

i Other (Please explain exemption claimed. if other than listed above.

Tragsfer to Federal Home Eoan Mortgage Corporation, is Exemnpt

Pursuant to #91.193 {b) (1) (v) of the Pennsylvania Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Government Agency.

Under Penzltics of law, { declare that I have examined this Statement, includin

knowledge and belief. it is true, correct and complete

g accompanying informarion, and to the best of my

Signature of ('orrespondent or Responsible Pay
FRANK FEDERMAN. ESQUIRE /

| Date: ‘

Glanya |

7" I
FAILLRE TO COMPLETE THIS F()R%OPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

[i{./el fS f:Q '\5(?3 ‘}DNG i ¥ I/f VS (’ ¢ ‘:g/ e i".z,/ {’)(4 ZJ/;@.{“

NO. 30- 02 ED No, €703 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: i //’ co b 0000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5_75 00C

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 00,

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS s 2430.9% 1)) 20 G+
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ / f3 _ ﬁ_ <
\ 13 { " f Sy .t;
PURCHASER(S): ostic § PRT e T OTORY SNNPIG S O
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: -
f ey ]
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ./ , PN e
TOTAL DUE; s L/736.972
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT; $ | 206, —
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /. 9%¢., 1%




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Wells_Forso trome kit VS, (oiey & iy Hapler
NO.30~¢& ED NO. 67-0J D DATE/TIME OF SALE Fhue /703 0900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 |
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5. 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 20,060
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &, 00
N

OTARY TOTAL ***********2********** $ (_/Q (JC
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $723
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75. 00

TOTAL # % kck ks sk kol ko skodeop g $ 3-/?{ é(z

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 33,50

TOTAL ##**kkkehkstnshhsrsetsnien ¢ f)J SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ P,
SCHOOL DIST. 200§
DELINQUENT 20/ $ 759074

TOTAL ok sk dekskdesk koo deokok feodkokok de st e o $ ! SC?/' “7%

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL s o sk ok oo ok ok ol ok sk ok ok ol sk ok o ofe ol oje ok e sk $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /303,60
MISC. $
$

TOTAL #FFHdrkskkddokkdgodkdok ook gk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $3556, 93



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher’s Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of its establishment; that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the May 29; June 5. 12, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of satd notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
My commission expfres Notarial Seal
Donna L. Ki Notary Public

Soott ., Columbia Cou
My Conmmn Expires Oct. 1??2005

Member, Pennsytvania Association of Notaries

AN NOW ...ocviii e s 20 i, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.............c...ovene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

et
v

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO~E COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 389-2422 BLODMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} TH6300
FAL: (570) 7840257

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, Docket # 30ED2002

Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MAY 02, 2002, AT 5:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON COREY LEE HUBLER AT 537 SHEETS

HILL RD, UNITYVILLE BY HANDING TO COREY LEE HUBLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2002 “&mu_\ S B 5 ‘}’
X

/ r
JEL Wl Z&“"’% A SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
NDY WENS?U&JFEQLI?%RY PUB.LIC X
WE . NO
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA G. A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFFE




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

b N
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 309-5437 BLOOMSBURS, PA 17815 (570} FH A0

FAX: ($70) 7840257

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, Docket # 30ED2002

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 01, 2002, AT 2:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MARY HUBLER AT 757 POPLAR

ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO MARY HUBLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED CQPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2002 “Aﬂ-n‘ Q. Mo canna b 3.)
. o, X
%’léd/ ZM”//K SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PIZBLIC
NOTARIAL SEAL

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BELOOMSBEURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

. MILLA
DEPUTY SHERIFF
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PS Form 3811 , Dacember 1994

wsese7-80178  Domestic Return Receipt

.

ls your RETURN ADDRESS completed ot the reverse slde?

PS Form 3811,

completed on the reverse side?

ETUR RE

Is your

SENLUEH

nCompiate items 1 andi~r 2 for additional services.

1 Complete items 3, ¢ 1 4b.

= Print your name anc .ess on the reverse of 1his form so that we can retum this
card g you.

mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
pemit.

Wiile *Return Rscaipt Requestad” on tha mailpiece balow the article number.

»The Ratum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and tha date
delivared.

| also wish to receiva the
fol g services {for an
exti.. 2e)

1,33 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fea.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Numbar
709934000007018€66882

Eouifirst Corporation
820 Forrest Point Circle
Charlotte, NC 28273

4b. Sarvice Type
3 Registered

[3 Exprass Mait
(3 Retum Receipt for Merchangise J COD

HAX Certified
O insured

7. Date of Deliv

o

W2/

5. Fiecew ‘Prin /Name) 8. ressaé s Address (Only if requesfad
{(; . ey fea is pa.-d)

2 il g ..._._;...%E:.. P R

6. Signatura_ {Addressea oFAggm) BEEIERE oA o1 IR STt

December 1994

102595-97-B-0173

PS Form 381 1

T T

|lII““II”II“I!IH{H{ ‘

Domestic Return Receipt

e v T

SENDER:

aCompleta tterms 1 an-' -2 for additional services.

| alsr.wish to raceive the -

#Complete ltems 8, 4 Z-tb‘ ) fol  §sanvices (for an
!m t);o;:; :.arna and . _./ass on the r‘ev-arse of this form so that we can return this | gyir,, |, ae):
l::[m-ﬂlls form to the front of the mailpiace, or or the back if space does not 1. KX ad ee P Address
mWrite ‘Refurn Asceipt Requested” on the mailpieca below the arlicle number. 2R 2-0[}?
=Tha Retumn Peceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ) )
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
] 70993400000701866875
Commormealth of PA 4b. Service Type
PO Br:ux 2675 {1 Registered EX Certified
Harrisburg, PA 17815 O Express Mait 0O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delivery

a Addressee's Address (Only if requsstad .
. and fee is paid) .
L

December 1994

wzses-97-8017¢  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 ar ™
sComplete items 3,

2 for additional services.
d 4b.

wPrint your name anx. . Jdress on ihe reverss of this forrn 8o that we can retum this
card to you.

mAttach this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
parmit.

witrite “Ratum Recaipt Aequeasted” on the mailpiecs below the article numbar,
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the articls was delivered and the date
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC..
VS.
COREY & MARY HUBLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #30 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 14,2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF COREY & MARY HUBLER AT 22 PIED PIPER ROAD BENTON COLUMBIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
"DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
O ANSWERS:
C,L'gh '

EPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 1STH DAY OF MAY 2002

/yétaég //’/ﬁ"W A

NOTARIAL SFAL
; WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
i BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTTON - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

bbl‘."._
it

VR
SERVED UPON 4N AGA

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

pATE VU3 CTTIME /Y255 MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY “\.5&(,} . DATE L-7%¢ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [ eoie  beVam - Cu Sdeme v SerV e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y -2%-o2 ppmef? 27 MILEAGE ¢/~  OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE ___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L - .
DEPUTY DATE /2% 5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: . ARTER SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DORIS GORDON - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
85 GORDON RD FORECLOSURE
BENTON
SERVED UPON %/ 417 »
RELATIONSHTP /f Cal IDENTIFICATION
DATE é’:_: Z:;é AIME ///¢"7  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAX POB  POE  CCSO L
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁ/éﬁ’/ DATE- (Qf// //{, §/ﬁ72



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
22 PIED PIPER RD FORECLOSURE

| BENTON )
SERVED UPON f,;%/ﬁf// /%Qf%//
RELATIONSHIP —4’— IDENTIFICATION
DATERS/0 A TIME /79/)  MILEAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex  [Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA% POB___ POE_  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOOw

E. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. , /s
DEPUTY /%/.%7 f}f/ DATE _&S/ 59.97/5_,1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COREY LEE HUBLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
537 SHEETS HILL RD FORECLOSURE

UNITYVILLE

SERVED UPON é}}'e/ /;[’ %%r
-l

RELATIONSHIP : IDENTIFICATION
f
TIME / 790 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

P
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA z POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o
OTHER (SPECIFY) gﬁz e/ Eg 4232 , é/e%f\ é c// .
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

moow

e

DEPUTY /%/é/z/ DATE /?)/'/%%)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

PERSON/CORP TO SFRVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY HUBLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FETPOPLARST. — /L Vgé/ //ﬂ;{‘ Lot o ECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG— 7 /,%y,? s T |
SERVED UPON //[;’j}/ /é/ / /é/ @ ’é’%

RELATIONSHIP ~—*4 IDENTIFICATION
g —
DATE [}%é (2 TIME/Y5S MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA % POB___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

Pt S0 Y/ / AP ¢~

/ .
DEPUTY ,%/éﬂ/ DATE &f%&é& -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  4/2/2002 DOCKET # 30ED2002

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT COREY LEE AND MARY HUBLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENEFICIAL CDC 471 WKIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

SRR D /) /e 7 RECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

™. SERVED UPON 751”// /W U/}?'ﬂ

Y /
,;ﬁ RELATIONSHIP f//ﬁ;fw/q IDENTIFICATION

N

\ Y DATE”!/;A/?’Q\ TIMI;/Z /5”7  MILEAGE OTHER
N

@N ‘< Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Byes  Hair Age Military
W-:
t\
~

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB& POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

i

moaw

o

OTLER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

— — . A
DEPUTY M//J/p?y | pATE A5/ //; {/ﬂ O
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oF l

H ‘5—..%;1‘:% 1222 COLLEB1A CO DRS

! HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR

: . SHERIFF OF COUJMB!A\ COUNTY
v dnit ' COLAT HOUSE - F.O, BON 180 10T MONE

7 Jara33 | SLOOMSBUEG, PA 17515 15%) Pheddon
: : FAXe (57T PRSP

Eebruary 19, 2001

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL RIOAD

j BL@GMSBURG 'PA 17815

WELLS FARCO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
¥

- COREY LEE Abtli[‘i MARY HUBLER

: lpog:chT 4 30E_1)2002- 2D # 67JDI092

_ Dee&' 51r

" Encloged i lsfta notice of an upcoming Sheriffs Sals. If you have any claims
sgams. thiz propesty, notily this office IMMEDIATELY.

- Please Iee!j free to contact me with any quesuons that you may have.
I

Eﬁw\u PooDosumal

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County




PR e R L ke AR IR LD =g F.eE

e

ji DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

J .

X o STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING

P o ' FROM OQVERDVUE SUFPQRT OBLIGATIONS

j _ | | |

| L. Obligor informatiba (To be completed by requestor)

S

.. ‘Please search you!r records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
=i reqond of overdua support exists for the following person:

L INAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

P é L i

: : H I : (\) .

i " e

" pate: 42300 REQUESTOR: _y e v

«; o i Print Name U U

| / . M ﬁ}%rdﬁ!‘

{ . ! Signature o

Dochppt B L1T 202
JoEDSeon

. WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
© 1 INDIVIDUAL.
| .

:l ll.! Ll',inéinfﬂrmtiﬂnj('rc be provided by DRS)

e WEHAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED,

X we HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT CWED
' | BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
o LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED

3 ~ BYTHE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
o |
‘Anasat of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Pavimegt Amount

A R, 55
; P | -
§ Dat,e:;H'_Z.f&ji'L B¥r; .J'ffvﬁ s

g

o L TITLE: _.ML-
i '

TOTHL P. &3



\ PACGE 1
T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

‘_{,-_1_" \ —
)..“ S kA B ' g C} - C\ (}\
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 369-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 784-5100

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT -3 -
DOCKET AND INDEX I~ 233 o}
SET FILE FOLDER UP - 33 - 0
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (.~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ‘—/

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST -
CHECK FOR $1200.00 . 159050

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT' PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

~

) i
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES S pne |1 _ SO ai P Yoo
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Poss < Ay rjc:_.{,g oy 39 Tang PR/t

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO,'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER T(O PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
# DOCKET ALL DATES




WRIT OF EXECUTICN - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGACT, : COURT OF COMMON P1TAS
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
iNC. :
: NO: 2002-CV-67
Plaintiff : ;2@@ 2 ED- 3@
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
¥S. : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE)

COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and secll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON, PA 17814

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $68,807.92

Interest from 3/30/02 %
to sale date
{(per diem-$11.31)

Total N Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk | fﬂ\"\\.;_, % , M'\r\"{éf’\is

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated:- O “L'" NN ac‘—\a )\‘
(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land siruate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded znd described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-o f-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 11 dezrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feer to an iron pin; thence along'land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feet to an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minures 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according 10 a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legizlative
Foute No, 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
o a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minures 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lize of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line_of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tpe line
of latus now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d?stance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin cormer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea_st a d1§tance
of 40.37 feer to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading (_Zompany nght—ot—wgy;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 _secolnds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
oL 19105 taeacs along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route I‘\Jo.’ 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

Book 632, Page 75.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
- P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., F/K/A NORWEST BiORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
INC, :
¢ NO: 2002-CV-67
Plaintiff : //ﬁf 0 - & . ./(J
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
VS, : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON, PA 17814

{see attached legal description)

Amount Due $68,807.92
Interest from 3/30/02 S
to sale date

{per diem-$11.31)

Total kY Plus Costs as endorsed.
Clerk ﬂw /'Q KQ«.r&) %
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: () SR AL I
{Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land siryate in Benton Township, Columbia C ounty,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING ar an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-wav line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barrvy Wise, er ux. South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along-land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet t0 an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North | degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feet 10 an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survev prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978,

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
oute No. 15109 and in lize of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; theace along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20 41 feet
t0 a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242 83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an irom pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S ., dated
March 12,1980,

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way Iine‘of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tpe line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds Fast a d?stance
of 427 50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea_sz a dx?tance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company r1ght—ot—wray;
thence aiong line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 ;eco_nds Weast
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
Moo 15105) theacs along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Roure No._ 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/R/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

Book 632, Page 75.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INC., F/K/IA NORWEST MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
INC.
NO 2002-CV-67
Plaintiff : AOOF-ED 5O
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
VS, : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE)

COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property betow):

Premises: 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/ARR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON, PA 17814

(see attached legal description}

Amount Due $68,807.92

Interest from 3/30/02 $
to sale date
(per diem-$11.31)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.
ctere i A Kl (443
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: O 1’*‘- - DE B Q\U\-—}\
(Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvivania, bounded and described as follows, ta-wir:

O R LS CES AU NSO Jiaidvnied along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislarive
Lo TEIUR, thence along vl now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds kast, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along-land pow or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feer t0 an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minnzes 40 seconds West. 243.28 fe=t 1o an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-ot-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 335 minurtes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING one (1) acre according 1o a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski. R.S., dared
December 21, 1978,

Said map is recorded in the Recorder's office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Roue2 Me. 19109 ard in lice of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.4] feet
10 a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin coruer; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12 1980

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way linevof
Legisiative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tpe line
of Yaads now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minures 40 seconds East a d?stance
of 427,50 feet to an iron pin coraer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Eafst a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 m}nutes 40 §ecqnds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
Ne. 1908 Gaeacs along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route ltio" 19149, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

Deed f] QIn Jamt I{. [ 5‘ ¥ WY a : 9 : 99

Book 632, Page 75.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
INC. :
1 NO: 2002-CV-67
Plaintiff : ;.(C'}[\{:J 1) V-j@
M WRIT OF EXECLTION
VS, : {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON, PA 17814

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $68,807.92

Interest from 3/30/02 %
to sale date
{per diem-3$11.31)

Total S Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk wul\, FQ \ \@\MJ Qi@‘fb
Office of the Prothonotary N
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: C\{’ {3 AN
(Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO ' BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-ot-way line of [egislative
Route Ne. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence alongland now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201,62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds Wes. 243.28 fest 10 an iron pin; thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No, 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet 10 an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A, Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin iocated aleng the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Loute No. 19109 and in line of iands now or late of Harrz Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line or i.egislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
aiong the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin cormer: thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet 10 an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243 28 feer 1o the rlace of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12.1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line'of
Lezislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a dprance
of 427.50 feet to an tron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea;t a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner locaied on the Easterly side of Reading Company nght—of—wray;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 :seco‘nds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
2No. 19105 thenc along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route I'\Io.' 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING (.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

- .
Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wlfe
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Corey Mary e, s Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and
Book 632, Page 75.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., F/RK/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
INC. :
1 NO: 2002-CV-07
Plaintiff ; SO0R-ED .30
H WRIT OF EXECUTION
¥S. M {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and seli the
tollowing described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/KiA RR 1 BOX 42A
BENTON, PA 17814

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $68,807.92

Interest from 3/30/02 S
1o sale date
(per diem-$11.31)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
v T l -
Clerk ; [ 1 AL ém
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: O \’P 07 :?\L’D"}\

(Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

FARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-ot-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barrv Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along-land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along rhe Easrern right-of-way
line of Conrail North | degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.28 feer to an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 335 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by frank A. Grabowski, R.S.. dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia Countv and indicared as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNINT at a1 iron pin lecated along the Southerly right-of-wayv of Legislative
vtz N2 19175 wind in line of lands now or late of Hurry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly righ-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
10 a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242,83 feet to an iron pin corner: thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
~EHarry Troy, Jro Morth 91 degrees 28 niinvies 40 seconds ¥est 2+3.28 feet 1o the place of beginaing.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12.1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way ljne_of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess; thence along :@e line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d}stancc
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea;t a dlﬁtance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 ’secovnds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
NG, 17105 weace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route I‘:Jo.’ 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| l 1 1 4?

Book 632, Page 75.




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station AN
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard A ey,
Suite 1400 v T,
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 L T
(215) 563-7000 iwﬁﬁ-z._::}y ST e
| LE R . 57 - -Qi
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA County k"x‘w | o
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, :
INC. - Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
¥S, :
: NO. 2002-CV-67
COREY LEE HUBLER . oo & 2]
MARY HUBLER
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.. F/K/A_NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the dale
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatc)

COREY LEE HUBLER 537 SHEETS HILL ROAD
UNITYVILLE, PA 17774

MARY HUBLER 757 POPLAR STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

7. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate}

SAME AS ABQVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\
IV TR

IFRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:3/29/02

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA County

INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, :

INC. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO. 2002-CV-67

COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the dale
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADRNRESS
COREY LEE HUBLER 537 SHEETS HILL ROAD
UNITYVILLE, PA 17774
MARY HUBLER 757 POPLAR STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE




3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

sanie [ ASTENOQWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

EQUIFIRST CORPORATION 820 FOREST POINT CIRCLE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28273

BENEFICIAL CDC D/B/A 575 MONTOUR BLVD.

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. MONTOUR PLAZA

OF PENNSYLVANIA BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

LA

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONF

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 22 PIED PIPER ROAD,

A/K/ARR 1 BOX42A
BENTON, PA 17814

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

r\,\

UIRE

RANK FEDERMAN, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 3/29/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA County
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, :
INC. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, ¢t NQ. 2002-Cv-67

AOR-ED 3O
COREY LEE HUBLER ’
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because 1t
1s:

() an FHA Mortgage

()} non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
&,7 i\
RANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attomey for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN _
Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, :
INC. : Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO. 2002-CV-67~_“ _
2l0AR ED-BC
COREY LEE HUBLER
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MITITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended

(b) that defendant COREY LEE HUBLER is over 18 years of age and resides at
537 SHEETS HILL ROAD, UNITYVILLE, PA 17774.

(c) that defendant MARY HUBLER is over 18 years of age, and resides at 757
POPLAR STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.
A o..,\,\ilcgu L AR

FRANK FEDERMAN
Attorney for Plaintiff



{SEAL)

.., the Shenff is

hereby released from all liabilily to protect the property described in the within named

200
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

{Attorney for Plaintifffs)

— '
} - v ".\..z\m.r

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or artaching any
property under within wiif may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoover

is found in possession, after netifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
iiability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff
~ COLUMBIA County, Pa.
<
8]
& Sir; - There will be placed in
g your hands
_‘ for servicea Writof _______ EXECUTION {REAL ESTATE) . ., stvled as
-
; ‘5 follows: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC._F/K/A
f); E NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. vs COREY. LEEITUBLER and MARY
: HURLER

\Jv\CDv

.3

The defendant MARY HUBLER will be found at . 757 . POPLAR.
STRE.ET,_BLQOMSB_AI‘JRG, PA 17815

: [ £ . . g
'_:_-_';'_\.-_"\L'P..\L;\i.‘ut\v______________/\ttOl“t'lC)-’ for Plamufl

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be scized and be levied upon. If real cslate,
attach tive double spaced typed writien copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premiscs.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

-,

See attached legal deseription ...



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iton pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.28 feet to an iron pin; thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legistative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislarive
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.: thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railrcad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds Fast
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243,28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way Iine.of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Ered Hess: thence along rpe line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d;stance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South §3 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea_st a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company rlght-of-w:',iy;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 ;ecgnds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a poine located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
.} wiwuce wiong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19169, South 76

* - T
POV -

degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

Book 632, Page 75.



ASEALY
the Sheriffis

hereby released from all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within numed

exceution by insurance, w_hio_h\ insurance is hereby waived.

(SEAL)

20

{Attorncy for Plaintiff(s)
PR Y PR A | | PR Y

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintitf herein for any loss,

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

property under within weit may leave suime without a watchman, in custody of whoever

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sherift
COLUMBIA County. Pa.

Sir; — There will be placed m
your hands

for service a Writ of ___EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as
follows: WELLS FARGQO HOME MORTGAGE. INC.. F/IK/A

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. vs CQREY LEE HUBLER and MARY.
HUBLER

The defendant MARY HUBLER will be found at .737.POPLAR
STREET,_BL0.0MSBQ RG, PA 17815

Attorney for Plainutf

[f Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattcls shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies ot description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Ses attached legal description.. ... e



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way tine of Legisiatve
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or lare of Barry Wise, et ux. South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along land now ar late of Barry Wise. et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet 10 an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrzil Nort 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.28 feet 10 an iror pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A, Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly righi-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginming.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980,

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-wayv line.of
Legisiarive Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tpe line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d}stance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea_s,t a dl?tance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company rlght-Ot—Wray;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 .seco.nds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative ROl.ite
N0, i7ic5] theace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

T1 | is Wife by
Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wl
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Corey e o

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and recor
ee "
Book 632, Page 75.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy shertff levying upon or attaching any
property under withm writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whocever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheritf to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,
destruction or remaval of any such property before sheriff™s sale thercof.
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...,

)

the Sheniftis

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

£xccution by insurance, which insusance is hereby waived.

200,

_(SEAL)
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ____ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE). _, styled as
follows: WELLS. FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. EK/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. vs COREY LEE BUBLER and MARY
HUBLER

The defendant CORLEY LEE HUBLER will be found at 537
SHEETS.HILLRQAD UNITYVILLE, PA 17774

_Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number ot the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseriplion. ...



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAI.' CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ’

seconds East,_242.57 teet to an iron pin; thence along"la'nd now or iate of Barry Wise, et ux, South 77
dpgrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet 10 an iron pin; thence along the Eastern ria;ht-of—wav
}‘m‘:.‘of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.28 feet to an iron pin; thence along
t: Southern right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minu,res 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning, )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978, , 1

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20,41 ?eet
10 a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds Fast 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243 .28 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legislanive Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distagce
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
NG, 15405, lueace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1| BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| Hubler, His Wife by
MISES IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary , .
'Il;{errclt;}i'rg‘n? ?aigz Eﬁroy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Book 632, Page 75.



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE. : C()LUMBIA County
INC., FFK/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, . :
INC. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO. 2002-CV-67

AR T L B
COREY LEE HUBLER : L5
MARY HUBLER

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DMSCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICY QF SHERIFE'S SATF OF REAL PROPERTY
3/29/02

TO: COREY LEE HUBLER
537 SHEETS HILL ROAD
UNITYVILLE, PA 17774
MARY HUBLER
757 POPLAR STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814, 1s
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on ;):{ we | q MG Z , at 0 A1 inthe Sheriff’s
i ? to enforce the court judgment of
$68.807.92 obtained by WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, F/K/A NORMWEST MORTGAGE,
INC., (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale
in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ARLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFFS.SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

]. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance vou will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey. )

T M - T : v ] Isn

IETHE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACFE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (213) 363-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property untl the full amount due is paid to the Sherift and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Shenff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on tile with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land siruate in Benton Township, Columbia County
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit; ;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southera right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 11 degrees 08 mi;utes 27
seconds East, 242,57 feet to an iron pin: thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201.62 feet 1o an iron pin: thencs along the Eastary right-or-way
line of Conrail North 1 degres 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28% f221 1o an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legistative Roure No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 mlinutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning. )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according 0 a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S.. dated
December 21, 1978. ' ’

Said map is recorded in the Recorder's office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-wav of Legislarive
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence :;long the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242 &3 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late

of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3. BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-wayv line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess; thence along the line
ot lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427,50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Fast a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way:
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
NO. 1vioy) lieacs aiong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less,

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING XKNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| is Wife by
VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His ‘ 3
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES R dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell
Book 632, Page 75.
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying u
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property under within writ may leave same without a watct

is found in possession, siter natifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sherifl to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

_{SEAL)
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...,

-, the SherifTis

hereby released from alf liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which_i

2}

sytance is hereby waived.

{SEAL)

F Ak e P PRI LI Yy

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheritt
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: -~ There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof ______ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

follows: WELLS FARGQ HOME MORTGAGE, INC.. F/KiA
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. vs CORLEY LEE HUBLER and MARY.
HUBLER

The defendant COREY LEE HUBLER will be found at 537
SHEETS.HILL ROAD. UNITYVILLE, PA 17774
N
PALANANN N Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be tound,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. [f real estate.
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Seeattached legal description .



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-o f-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barrv Wise, et ux. South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along 1and now or late of Barry Wise, e ux, South 77
dezrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201 .62 feet 1o an lron pin: thence along the Easera rghi-or-way
hine of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243 28 faer 1o an iron pin: thence along
L: Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbix County and indicated as Map #487.

s A 2CEL NO, 2 BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jjr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242 83 feet to an iron pin corner: thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line'ot
Legislarive Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess; thence along tz_fle line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d;stance
of 427.30 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea_st a Cfl:StZ—lrlCe
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company r1ght—01—w’fi}’;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 lseco.nds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative ROLEE
NG. IilE; tuecace awng the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route I_\Io._ 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| His Wife by
AID IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, '
TILETO > PREMISES I3 VESTEL owell datgd 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. P
Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'l? CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: , :

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-wav line of Legislarive
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. Soﬁth 11 dea;.rees 08 mi;;ttes 27
seconds East.’ 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. ef ux. South ;T
d_egrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-wav
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.23 feet 1o an 1ron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legistative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning. )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978, o

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia Counry and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legistative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20,41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South G1 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242,83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 niinutes 40 seconds West 243 28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess; thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 537 minutes 34 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
NU. 19i05; taeace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PTED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| Hubler, His Wife by
MISES IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary . \
gezsﬁrzg Jsa‘zllg E{l.{'ETroy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/ 1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'I? CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land sitate in Benton Township, Columbia County
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: B

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux, South 11 degrees 08 mi;utes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along-land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux. South :;7
d'egreeﬁs 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet 10 an iron pin: thence along the Eastern r.ig;ht-o 'f-wa‘-;'
line of Conrail North | degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.25 feer to an iron pin: thence alon;r
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 secondz
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning. )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978. ' ’

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the JSoutherIy right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutfes 40 seco;.tds East
242 .83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barty Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243 .28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Scutherly right-of-wayv line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin cormer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
NO. 19155, iaeace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of ao acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

S IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubier and Mary Hubler, His Wife by

E ,
TITLE TO SAID PREMIS Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and
Book 632, Page 73.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THA]? CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislarive
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet t0 an iron pin; thence along'land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feet 10 an iron DL thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds

East, 160.88 feet o an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978,

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin cormer; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess; thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feer to an iron pin corner iocated on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
™o, 15105, Geaee aiong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

-

Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern righi-of-way line of Legislatve
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barrv Wise. et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feer t0 an iron pin; thence along-land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201.62 test to an iron pin: thence aiong the Eastera righi-or-way
line of Conrail North | degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feer to an ron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109. North 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.5., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; theoce along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242 .83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line'of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tl_le line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d?stance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin comer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 34 seconds Ea%:t a d1§tance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company rzght-otawray;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 _seco.nds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative chite
o, 15159 wicace aiong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 424, BENTON, PA 17814

TI1 ] | ¥ Hubler His W ife b_‘V
E TO SAID PREM]SES IS VESTED IN Core Lee Hubler and N{al'y T, .
d from James H. Tro and Nanc 1. Powell dated /2271996 and recorded /3171996 in Record

Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Lagisiarive
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along tand now or late of Barry Wise, er ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet 1o an iron pin: thence along the Esstern righr-of-way
iine of Conrail North 1 degree 28 mimutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feer to am rron pin: thence alonzg
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

£ ACEL . 2 BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legistative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20 41 fest
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds Fast
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet 1o an iron pin corger; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legisiative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along tl_le line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 37 minutes 34 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner lccated on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way,
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
o, 15100, fheace alvng the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING (.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 173814

S VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wife by

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES ] d 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell date
Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

éLL THA'{‘ CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County
£zrmsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: | o

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislarive
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux. SOL:[h 11 degirees 08 mi;utes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin: thence along fand now or late of Barry Wise. et ux South ;"
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201,62 feet 1o an iron pin: thence aiong the Esstern r-ic;;in—of-waw}
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243.28 feer to an iron Din: thznce along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 secondz
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning. )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978. ’ ’

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy. Jr.; thence along the éoumerfy right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 secands West 20,41 ct:eet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minu;:s 40 secox,lds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late 5f Barty Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet t0 an iron pin corner; thence along thé line of lands now o; late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 miinutes 40 seconds West 243,28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Scutherly right-of-way line of
Legisiative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distapce
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
No. 13108, lacace along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

S IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wife by

TITLE TO SAID PREMISE dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell
Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situae i ' ]
: ) te in Benton Tow '
Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Prsip, Columbia Couny,

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barrvaise, et ux, South 11 deérees 08 mi;utes l?”f
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. =t ux. South ;T
Qegrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feer t0 an iron pin: thence alons the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West, 243.28 feer to an iron pin: Lh;ncc along
the Southern right-ot-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 m}nu;es 22 secon&g
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning. ) N

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dared
December 21, 1978. __ Y

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly rieht-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 sec;nds West 20.41 ?eet
to a point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 secor;ds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
45 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet 1 an iron pin corner: thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dared
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in tke line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 37 minutes 34 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin commer located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
o, 19iu5; Geacs awong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PTED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wife by

| VESTED IN Core
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I3 4 /1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Deed from James H. Troy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22
Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'I? CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia Counry
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: a

PARCEL NOQ. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Lesislarive
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 miI:mtes ”"T
seconds East, 242.57 feet 1o an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux Soutk; ;"
Qegrees 45 minutes 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet 10 an iron pin: thence aleng the Esstern r-ic;hr—of-wa‘;
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 243 28 feet to an iron pin; Lh;ce along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legisiative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 secondz
East, 160.88 feet to an iron pin, the piace of beginning. )

CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978. ' ,

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 aud in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerfy right-
of—wayliine of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 33 minutes 22 seconds West 20 41 ?eet
to 2 point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foor right-of-way of Reading Railroad: thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company righi-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minut::es 40 seconds East
242 83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iton pin corner; thence along the line of lands now 0: late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feer to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin cormer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 34 seconds East a distance
of 40.37 feet to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
o, 19108 acacs awong the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76
degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.91 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA 17814

| AID bler, His Wife by
MISES IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, \
']I)'I:c{dﬂEfr’cl;r?l .‘Isames ERgfroy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record

Book 632, Page 75.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No. 19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feer to an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise. et ux. South 77
degrees 49 minutes 42 seconds West. 201.62 feet to an iron pin: thence along the Eastern right-of-way
line of Conrail North 1 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds West. 2+3.28 feet to an iron pin: thence along
the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, North 76 degrees 33 minures 22 seconds
East, 160.88 feet (0 an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one (1) acre according o a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
December 21, 1978.

Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia Counry and indicated as Map #487.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-
of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds West 20.41 feet
1o a poit along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence
along the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East
242.83 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees
49 minutes 43 seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late
of Harry Troy, Jr. North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243 .28 feet 1o the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated
March 12,1980.

PARCEL NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line'of
Legislative Route No. 19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Hess: thence along the line
of lands now or late of Fred Hess, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a d}stance
of 427.50 feet to an iron pin cormer; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 seconds Ea§t a distance
of 40.37 feer to an iron pin corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company rlght—of-w:ay;
thence along line of lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 §eco.nds West
a distance of 441.23 feet to a point located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route
oo 1%:0%; taeacs awng the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route ﬁo.' 13109, South 76
degrees 33 munutes 22 seconds West a distance of 40.51 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.

TAX PARCEL #03-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR 1 BOX 424, BENION, PA 17814

Book 632, Page 75.




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

Y . I
FAK/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.,

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2002-CV-67
COREY LEE HUBLER
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR1 BOX 42A XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814 SALE DATE:

SERVED
Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of L 200, at . o'clock __, M. at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
—— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
.. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

— Other:
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sherif{l
On the dayof 200 ,at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUNID because:

__Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant

Orther:

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

I.DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this__dayof,_____,200_, I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hercby deputize the Sheriff of  County to
scrve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LD.#12248

Cue Penn Center at Subuorban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000
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SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY June 19, 2002 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 67 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No.19109, thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, et ux, South 11 degrees 08 minutes 27
seconds East, 242.57 feet to an iron pin; thence along land now or late of Barry Wise, ¢t ux, South 77
degrees 49 minutcs 42 seconds West, 201.62 feet (0 an iron pin; thence along the Eastern right-of-way line
of Conrail North | degree 28 minules 40 seconds West, 243.28 feet to an iron pin; thence along the
Southern right-of-way linc of Legislative Route No.19109, North 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 seconds East,
160.88 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,
CONTAINING one (1) acre according to a survey preparcd by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S., dated December
21, 1978,
Said map is recorded in the Recorder’s office of Columbia County and indicated as Map #487.
PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No.19109 and in line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.; thence along the Southerly right-of-
way line of Legislative Route No.19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 scconds West 20.4] feet to a
point along the Easterly right-of-way line of a 40 foot right-of-way of Reading Railroad; thence along the
Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way, South Q1 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East 242.83 feet
to an iron pin corner; thence along the lands now or late of Barry Wise, North 77 degrees 49 minutes 43
seconds East 20.33 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along the line of lands now or late of Harry Troy, Jr.
North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds West 243.28 feet to the place of beginning .
CONTAINING 0.111 acres of land according to a survey prepared by Frank A. Grabowski, R.S. | dated
March 12,1980,
PARCEL NO.3: BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative
Route No.19109 and in the line of lands now or late of Fred Ress; thence along the line of lands now or
late of Fred Ress, and others South 01 degree 28 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 427.50 feet to an
iron pin corner; thence South 83 degrees 57 minutes 54 scconds East a distance of 40.37 feet to an iren pin
corner located on the Easterly side of Reading Company right-of-way; thence along line of lands now ar
late of Barry Wise, North 01 degrees 28 minutes 40 scconds West a distance of 441,23 feet to a peint
located along the Southerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route No. 19109; thence along the Scutherly
right-of-way line of Legislative Route No.19109, South 76 degrees 35 minutes 22 scconds West a distance
ol 40.91 feet to the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 0.44 of an acre, more or less.
TAX PARCEL #(3-04-004
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 22 PIED PIPER ROAD, A/K/A RR1 BOX 42A, BENTON, PA |7814.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Corey Lee Hubler and Mary Hubler, His Wife by
Deed from James H, Troy and Nancy L. Powell dated 7/22/1996 and recorded 7/31/1996 in Record
Book 632, Page 75,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is o be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to
suc the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1617 John F, Kennedy Blvd. www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 .



